Comparable to Form PTO-1619A-B Expires 06/03/99 OMB0651-0027

775.00116

RE



IEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

REEL: 013799 FRAME: 0090

PATENT

TO: Director, U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Box Ass Please record the attached original document(s) or	signments, Washington, D.C. 20231
SUBMISSION TYPE 3-3-03	CONVEYANCE TYPE
⊠ New □ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	
CONVEYING PARTY(IES): (Last name first) Execution Date Insight Product Development August 28, 2002	RECEIVING PARTY: Name: Thermos L.L.C. Address: 2550 West Golf Road, Suite 800 City: Rolling Meadows State: IL Zip Code: 60008
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached \Box	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Numb If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Appli first named inventor: 00/00/00 Patent Application Number(s): 29/166,739 TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total numb	Patent Number(s):
PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned:	NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the conveyand document including any attachment(s). DO NOT include t Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total.
CORRESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citicorp Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 (312) 876-1800	FEE AMOUNT: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.0 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge to Deposit Account 23-0785 ☐ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or crecany overpayment, to Deposit Account 23-0785.
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informable oppy of the original document. Charges to deposit account 2003 670011 00000080 230785 29166739	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Nora T. Wesley Name of Person Signing	Wesley 02-26-03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date

ASSIGNMENT

Insight Product Development

To

Thermos L.L.C.

WHEREAS, Insight Product Development, a corporation of Illinois, located in Chicago, Illinois, herein called "INSIGHT", is the owner of all the right, title and interest of Antonio J. Belton and Mark D. Finney, inventors of an invention for a MUG Design, for which said inventors made application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 29/166,739 , filed 09-03-02 , and WHEREAS, THERMOS L.L.C., a corporation of Illinois, having a place of business in Illinois, herein called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of INSIGHT in said invention and application therefor, which was conveyed to it by the said inventors, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INSIGHT has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer until ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest to the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States obtained thereon; and in and to any extensions, divisions, or reissues thereof; and it does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, or other proper officer, to issue such Letters Patent or any of them to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, and its successors or assigns.

INSIGHT hereby transfers to ASSIGNEE all such rights as it may possess as a result of an agreement by the said inventors for the said Letters Patent, to execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest conveyed by

PATENT REEL: 013799 FRAME: 0091 original assignment to INSIGHT, to execute such application papers as may be desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing of any division or divisions of the said application and to execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements or other papers as may be desired by ASSIGNEE.

And INSIGHT further assigns to ASSIGNEE its whole right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and further assigns to ASSIGNEE such authority as it possesses to apply for patents therefor in its own name where such procedure is proper together with the rights to claim the benefits of the International Convention and any rights which it may have to obtain execution of applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to obtain execution of assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor for the invention of the said applications, as well as all other necessary papers.

DEVELOPMENT	Γ has cau <mark>se</mark> d i	ts corporate	e said INSIGHT P name to be subscrib August	ed by its
		INSIGHT	PRODUCT DEVELOP	MENT
•		By: Nam Title	_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss.)			
assignment; who acl	DEVELOPMEN	T, the corpo	nation which executed and seal said instruction.	
· on	behalf of said	corporation	Notary Public FFICIAL SEA MARIA IRIZARE	L RY LLINOIS 50/19/05

RECORDED: 03/03/2003

PATENT REEL: 013799 FRAME: 0092

Market Market Company of the Art.